

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10882/2013

RAJENDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pawan Kr Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has not filed the counter affidavit so far though two opportunities as envisaged under the rules have already been provided to him on that count. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions in respect of the said respondents.

Await the return of the service report from the Trial Court in respect of respondent No.5.

Service is complete as against respondent No.4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 13.1.2014.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj